consolidated entity and appropriate procedures, controls and risk limits.

The consolidated entity's financial instruments comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables and trade
and other payables, all of which are recognised at amortised cost.

InhaleRx Limited
Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2022

Note 14. Financial instruments (continued)

32

Market risk

Foreign currency risk
The consolidated entity undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currency and is exposed to foreign currency
risk through foreign exchange rate fluctuations.  The consolidated entity does not hedge.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial liabilities
denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency. The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis and
cash flow forecasting.

The consolidated entity is not exposed to any significant foreign exchange risk.

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the
reporting date were as follows:

  Assets Liabilities
  2022  2021  2022  2021
Consolidated  $  $  $  $

US dollars  -  -  138,747  -
Euros  -  16,185  -  109,626

  -  16,185  138,747  109,626

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2022

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

USD  10%   (13,875)  (13,875)  10%   13,875  13,875

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2021

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Euro  10%   -  (9,344)  10%   -  9,344

Price risk
The consolidated entity is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to interest rate risk in relation to its cash holdings, but has no interest bearing liabilities.

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Consolidated - 2022

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Cash at bank  100  21,334  21,334  100  (21,334)  (21,334)

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease